VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB6002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 447 Department of Rail and Public Transportation

Item 447 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Financial Assistance for Public Transportation (60900)	\$745,028,79 6	\$751,660,063
Public Transportation Programs (60901)	\$567,024,991	\$573,656,258
Congestion Management Programs (60902)	\$8,741,503	\$8,741,503
Human Service Transportation Programs (60903)	\$9,862,302	\$9,862,302
Distribution of Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority Capital Fund Revenues (60905) Fund Sources:	\$159,400,000	\$159,400,000
Special	\$1,139,844	\$1,139,844
Commonwealth Transportation	\$584,488,952	\$591,120,219
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$159,400,000	\$159,400,000